LocumTenens. o Cllent Addendum

ADDENDUM FOR THE PURPOSES OF SPECIALTY: Psychiatry
ADDENDUM NO. 4500
DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACTORS AND FEE STRUCTURE

This Addendum No. 4500 serves as an amendment and supplement to the Client Agreement dated June 2, 2015 between Yamhill County
Mental Health and Human Services (“Ciient" or "you") and LOCUMTENENS.COM, LLC ("LocumTenens.com,” “we” or “us"). This Addendum is a
“Contractor Addendum” as described in the Client Agreement.

The parties agree that the following types of Contractors may be provided by LocumTenens.com under the Client Agreement. The fees applicable to
such Contractors are described below.

. Ap/Psych & Mental g

Specialty: Psychiatry Tele-Psychiatry Health-Aduft Ap/Tele-Psych
Regular Rate Per Hour:
{Minimum eight (8) hours per day, 40 hours per $195 - $260 $195 - $260 $120 - $160 $120 - $160
week, Monday through Friday.)
Weekday Night On-Call: (5:00PM to 8:00AM in
conjunction with an eight hour day.) gAY A N/A /A
Weekday Night On-Call: (5:00PM to 8:00AM) N/A N/A N/A N/A
Overtime Rate:
(Hourly;»applles LA vyorkday exceeds eight (8) Hourly x 1.5 Hourly x 1.5 Hourly x 1.5 Hourly x 1.5
hours, time worked while on beeper call, or any work
performed on a weekend.)
Weekend Day (24-Hours) / Holiday On-Call:
(All hours worked are considered overtime.) N/A N/A N N/A
Malpractice Hourly Rate: $3.09 $3.09 $3.09 $3.09
Per Diem (O-nsne) /Technology Fee (Tele-psych) Per $50 $50 $50 $50
Booked Day:

Rates are subject to change based upon market conditions.
Malpiactice hourly rate is charged for a minimum of 8 hours during weekdays. All overtime hours will incur malpractice charges at an hourly
rate.

Orientation and any required training is billed at a regular daily rate if the orientation is 8 hours, and if the orientation is less than 8 hours it will
be billed at the hourly overtime rate.

Addltional Provisions, If any: Section 4.2 The deposit will be $0 instead of $15,000. Section 6.0 The recruitment fee for a Physician will be
$25,000 and the recruitment fee for a Nurse Practitioner will be $18,000.

The provisions hereof shall control over any inconsistent provisions contained in the Client Agreement (to the extent of the inconsistency). The
effective date of this Addendum No. 393677, 393678, 393675, 393676 is June 81, 2017 .
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